
 

CW2708709 
  

 1 

First Amendment to Interconnection Agreement  

 
 The Interconnection Agreement, dated the 15th day of August 2020, between certain 

New Hampshire telephone company subsidiaries of TDS Telecommunications LLC (“TDS”) and 

Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. (“Level 3”), approved by the New Hampshire Public Utilities 

Commission in DT 20-138 as effective November 25, 2020 is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 The following TDS affiliate companies shall be added to Schedule 1:  

 

Company     State of Incorporation 

Hollis Telephone Company, Inc.  New Hampshire 

Union Telephone Company  New Hampshire 

 

 The remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in effect.  This 

Amendment shall be effective as of September 15, 2023. 

 

TDS Telecommunications LLC (not individually but as agent for the TDS 

Telecommunications New Hampshire affiliates) 

 

 

 

Signature     Date 

 

Joel P. Dohmeier   

Typed Name 
 

Director - Government & Regulatory Affairs   

Title 

 

 

Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. 

 

 

 

 

Signature     Date 

 

Gary Black     

Typed Name 

 

Vice President - Carrier Relations 
 

Title 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F927C35F-FFAD-45AF-A831-51B1EDC60A64

8/24/2023 | 12:23 AM CDT

8/24/2023 | 6:36 AM MDT


		2023-08-24T05:36:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




